REPORT OF THE TREASURER
BOONTON BCARD OF EDUCATION

November, 2020
Beginning Cash Ending
Cash Receipts Cash Dishursements| Audit Adjs or Cash
FUNDS Balance this Month this Month redistributions Balance
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
General Fund - Fund 10-101 3 346588711 (8 2,772,265.02 2,377,095.93 [ $ 526,001 % 3,B61,582.20
Special Revenue Fund - Fund 20 $ (184,458.34)| $ §60,803.44 231,706,121 § (526.00)| §  (255,797.02)
Capital Projects - Fund 30 $ (4,353.02) $ (4,353.02)
Debt Service Fund - Fund 40 3 78,157.00 $ 78,157.00
Bridges-Fund 61 3 51,483.680 | $ 75.00 6,748.53 $ 44,810.27
Total Governmental Funds $ 3,406,716.55 | § 2,933,233.46 2,615,550.58 | § - $  3,724,399.43
CAFETERIA $ 16,558.86 | § 45,089.63 24,438.67 % 37,209.82
$ .
TRUST AND AGENCY FUNDS
Payroll $26,447.03 | § 978,476.71 978,468.07 $26,455.67
Flex Spending Account $ 4,501.156 $1,981.81 1,562.47 3 4,930.49
Unemployment (SUJ) b 61,404.99 [ § 1,156.26 3 62,561.25
Total Trust & Agency Funds $ 92,353.17 [ $ 981,614.78 980,020.54 $0.00 [ $ 93,947.41
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 3 3,515,628.58 | § 3,959,937.87 3,620,009.79 $0.00 | §  3,855,556.66
Redistriibution hetween funds 10 and 20
12/10/2020

Prepared and Submitted By: ﬁ@@mﬁ

12/10/2020




Bank MName
Statement Date
Fund/Funds

Balance per Bank

GENERAL ACCOUNT BANK RECONCILIATION

Lakeland Bank
11/30/2020
General Account

November 30, 2020

Reconciling liems
Additions:
Deposits in Transit
Other

Total Additions

Deductions:
Qutstanding Checks

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling ltems

Adjusted Balance per Bank as of

November 30, 2020

Balance per Board Secretary's Records as of

November 30, 2020

Reconciling tems
Additions:

Adj journal entry
Total Additicns

Deductions:
Adj journal entry

Total Deductions

Net Reconciling Items

Adjusted Board Secretary's Balance as of

November 30, 2020

NOVEMBER, 2020

Checking

0.00

441,149.75

441,149.75

0.00

$ 4,165549.18

5 (441,149.75)

$  3,724,390.43

$  3,724,399.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$  3,724,390.43




.. BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

BANK RECONCILATION;
| GENERAL AGGOUNT |

MONTH ENDED November, 2020

Balance as of October 31, 2020 $ 3,406,716.55 | |Bank Balance Novemiber, 2020 $ 4,165,549.18
Deposits | . .
General Account 5 2,978,300.89 $ 4,165,549.18
Cafeteria Reimbursement-September-Transfd 5 (15,155.08)
Cafeteria Reimbursement-Cotober-Transfd 3 (29,812.35)
SUB-TOTAL DEFOSITS § 2,933,233.46
Sub-Total $  6,339,950,01
Disbursements Gutstanding Checks-General Fund ]
Bil} List 10-40 § 2,608,802.05 12/17/2018 110758 $58.49 11/23/2020] 114253 $876.21
Fund 61 $ 6,748.53 21252018 111159 $114.00 11723/2020] 114254 $376.66
3fii/201e] 111287 $33.47 11/23/2020) 114255 $3,679.43
10/14/2018 112333 $2,175.00 11/23/2020] 114256 $719.10
10/28/2019 112468 $325.00 11/23/2020| 114257 $25.52
11711/2018] 112572 $113.90 11/23/2020) 114258 $48,552.00
11/25/2019 112665 $8.75 11/23/2020] 114259 $2,809.62
1/6/2020 112837 $122,88 11/23/2020| 114260 $261.99
1/6i2020 112855]  $56.00 11/23/2020) 114261 $202.00
172772020 112885 $17.01] | 11/23/2020] 114262 $13,524.00
1/27/2020 112939 $11.83 11/30/2020] 114283)  $650.00
3/0/2020 113218 $32.00 11/30/2020] 114264 $1,344.08
3/23/2020 113253 $218.12| | 11/30/2020] 114285 $325.00
5/11/2020 113440 $15.00 11/30/2020) 114266 $98.00
6/30/2020 113642]  $160.00 11/30/2020] 114267 $508.19
6/30/2020 113675 $240.00 11/30/2020] 114288 $139,40
"""""""""" 6/30/2020 113678 $100.00 11/30/2020] 114289 $2,280.73
6/30/2020 113679] $110.00
9/14/2020 113815 $480.36
10/12/2020 114005 $50.00
11/9/2020 114082 _§71.85
11/9/2020 114153 $331.43
11/9/2020 1141865 $1,875.00
11/9/2020 114173f
11/9/2020 114174
11/23/2020 114198
11/23/2020 114159 .
11/23/2020 114200 $1,204.27
Sub-Total $ 2,615,550.58 11/23/2020 114201 $8,321.00
11/23/2020 114202 $345.45
11/23/2020 114203 $6,218.52
11/23/2020 114204 $3,409.73
11/23/2020] 114206 $1,077.32
11/23/2020 114208 $192.00
112312020 194209]  $20,747.58
112312020 114210  $55.76
11/23/2020 114212 $4,601.30
11/23/12020 114213 $85.20
1112312020 114215  $119,291.1%
11/23/2020 114216)  $38,746.00
11123120620 114217 $8,718.57
""" 11/23/2020] 114219  §7,350.00
11/23/2020) 114220 $335.00
11/23/2020 114221 $148.75
11/23/2020 114222 $4,765.50
11/23/2020 114224 $2,101.50
11/23/2020 114225 $46.95
11/23/2020 114226 $920.13
1472372020 114227 $564.00
11/23/2020 114228 $5,050.00
11/23/2020 114229 $710.24
11/2372020] 114230 $1,006.52 _
11/23/2020 114231 $1,091.47

12/10/2020



11/23/2020 114232 $966.00
11/23/2020 114233 $4,358.32
1172312020 114234 $718.33 |
______ 11/23/2020 114235 $8,018.12
_11/23/2020 114238 $1,350.00
" 4172312020 114237 $384.90
11/23/2020 114238]  $6,583.82
11/23/2020 114238 $16.92
11/23/2020 114240 $156.06
11/23/2020 114241]  $9,760.45
11/23/2020 114242 $50.00
11/23/2020]  114243]  $39,786.12
11/23/2020 114246 $1,770.00 .
_11/2312020 114248|  $20,000.64
""" 11/23/2020) 114248 $505.54
11/23/2020 114261 $1,631.00
_11/23/2020 114252|  $20,771.25
$364,739.82 $76,409.93
Total Cutstanding Checks $441,149.75

ENDING BALANCE

$

3,724,399 .43

§ 3,724,399.43

1211012020




CAFETERIA AGCOUNT NOVEMBER, 2020
Balance 10/31/20 $16,558.86
Receipts 11/20 - per statement $45,089.63
$45.089.63

Total Receipts
Disbursements 1120 | | T ($24,438.67)
_____ 1
Total Dishursements {$24,438.67)
Balance November 30, 2020 $37,209.82
Bank Stmt Bajance $48,678.49
Less: O/S checks ($11,468.67)
Balance Movember 30, 2020 $37,209.82
O/S Checks and Wires 1300l |
6/1/20 600075] $1.90
8/1/20 600076 $2.15
8/30/20 600097 $3.75
6/30/20 600105] $1.50
06/30/20 600116 $14.40
06/30/20 600124 $7.90
06/30/20 800126 $6.00
06/30/20 500133 $1.75
11423120 800154 $11,429.32

Sub-fotals $11,468.67 0.00)
Total Qutstanding Checks $11,468.67




BOCNTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

PAYROLL ACCOUNT NOVEMBER, 2020
Balance 10/31/20 $26,447.03
Receipts 11/20 $ g78 458621 |
interest ¥ 78.09
""""""" 5 T araarei .
Disbursements 11720 5 (978,458 62) )
3 (9.45) |
3 __(878,468.07) .
Balance | November 30, 2020 $26,455.67
Bank Stmt Balance 5 52,054.95 [
\
. \ ,
Less: O/S checks $ (5,599.28)
Balance 'November 30, 2020 $26,455.67
OIS Checks and Wires 11/30/20
BIBHS §27.10
_______ 70034 313206 $96.02
o111 9/18/20 $111.92
F0izs 11/30/20 $1,382.19
70127 11130120 $228.16
_____ 70128 11130120 $2,089.79
70429 11130120 " $225.66
B (ED 11/30/20 $1,370.46
70132 11730720 g97.98
$  5,599.28
Total Qutstanding $ 5,595.28




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

AGENCY ACCOUNT NOVEMBER, 2020
Balance 10/31/20 $89,133.06
Receipts 11/20 per bank statement $ 925,043.52
$ 925,043.52
Disbursements 11/20 $ {922 253.09)
| Total Dishursements
Balan(;e November 30, 2020 $91,924.39
Bank Stmt Balance $ 116,695.96
Less: OfS checks ‘ 3 (24,771.57)
Balance November 30, 2020 $ 91,924.39
) Total Bank Debits 3 922,162.40
0/8 Checks and Wires 11/30/20
Seepage2 | § 24,771.67 Outstanding Cks Oct | § (24,680.88)
0O/S cks November | | § 24,771.57
Tofal Disbursements b3 922,253.09




NOVEMBER, 2020 AGENCY BILL LIST ADJUSTMENTS

Transfers not recorded on bill list
Transfer interest

Other Items not recorded on bill list
11/15/20 Board Share DCRP
11/15/20 Board Share FICA/Med
11/30/20 Board Share DCRP
11/30/20 Board Share FICA/Med

Total Additions to Bill list

Other Adjustments

11/15/20 No Payee-stays in Agency
11/30/20 No Payee-stays in Agency
ALLSTATE difference

AFLAC difference

11/15 Fed Tax difference

Total Deductions to Bill List

Total adjustments added to Bill list
11/2020 Bill list

Total Disbursements

Outstanding items:
E36323 DCRP

Bd share DCRP
AFLAC

ALLSTATE

NJEA

Total O/S

AMOUNT

“# & € P

WV B B L S h

vy

23.78

426.18
63,180.95
426.18
63,245.60

127,302.69

(1,402.39)
(1,385.16)
(0.01)
(0.01)
(0.01)
(2,787.58)

124,515.11
797,737.98

"

v R B R

922,253.09

26.46
45.94
1,439.94
536.00
22,723.23

24,771.57




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

FLEX BENEFIT ACCOUNT NOVEMBER, 2020

Balance 10/31/2020 $4,501,15

Receipts 11/20 $ 1,981.81

Disbursements 11/20 $ (1,582.47%
Balance November 30, 2020 $4,930.49

Bank Stmt Balance $ 4,930.49

Less: OfS checks

Balance November 39, 2020 $4,930.49

OIS Checks and Wires

11/30/20




BOONTON BOARD OF EDUCATION

Boonton SUI Bank Rec

NOVEMBER, 2020

Balance 10/3120 | | $61,404.99
Receipts 11/20 $ 1,145.75
Interest $ 10.51

$ 1,156.26

Disbursements 1120
$ N

Balance November 30, 2020 $62,561.25

Bank Stmt Balance $ 62,561.25

Less: O/S checks

Balance November 30, 2020 $62,661.25

QS Checks and Wires

11/30/20




